

Stockholm 23 September 2021 16.00 CET

Nordea Hypotek AB (publ) - Change of board/management/auditors

Nordea Hypotek AB (publ) – Board change

Nordea Hypotek AB (publ) has appointed Emma Henriksson as new member of the company's board which thereby increased with one person to in total eight board members. Emma Henriksson is also board member in Fabege AB (publ) and ÅWL Arkitekter AB.

The board of Nordea Hypotek AB (publ) now consists of the following eight members: the chairman Per Långsved as well as the members Peter Dalmalm, Emma Henriksson, Maria Härdling, Marte Kopperstad, Magnus Montan, Elisabeth Olin and Maria Sahlén.

For more information:

Arvid Krönmark, Managing Director Nordea Hypotek AB Contact via the duty press officer: +46 771 40 10 60

This information is such that Nordea Hypotek AB (publ), 556091-5448, is obliged to publish under the Securities Markets Act (2007:528) or other regulation. The information was released for publishing on 23 September 2021 at 16.00 CET.

Nordea Hypotek AB (publ) is a wholly owned subsidiary of Nordea Bank Abp. The Company operates on the Swedish market and grants loans, primarily long-term in nature, to households, sole business proprietors, municipalities and other legal entities through the distribution network of the parent bank's Swedish branch